

Listed on : 21.10.2013
Court NO. : 13
Item No. :50

SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9173-9181 OF 2013

Competition Commission of India Appellant
VERSUS
The Gulf Oil Corporation Ltd.
and Ors. Etc. Etc. . . . Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 8.10.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the appeal be not admitted.

Let this appeal be tagged to be heard along with Civil Appeal No.4281 of 2013.”

Accordingly the matters are tagged with Civil appeal No. 4281 of 2013. Counsel for the appellant has on 18.10.2013 filed process fee and spare copies of the petition. Show cause notice yet to be issued.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR