

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6091/2013

KELTECH ENERGIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD & ORS  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9173-9181/2013

W.P.(C) No. 235/2014

C.A. No. 4281/2013

C.A. No. 4836/2013

C.A. No. 6137/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 12/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aakanksha Nehra,Adv.  
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.  
Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.  
Mr. Malak Bhatt,Adv.  
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Bhataik,Adv.Ms. Mansa Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4281/2013

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

The office report states that the respondent Nos. 3 to 13 have already been deleted from the array of the parties by order dated 10.5.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules, if and when the connected ones get ready for listing.

C.A. Nos. 4836 and 6137/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service of notice is complete on the respondents and they are represented through their respective learned counsel. The office report indicates that the Original Record is still awaited. A reminder shall be issued.

C.A. No. 6091/2013

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 and the learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seek and are given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 3 to 6, 8, 10 to 12 and 14 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The office report further states that the Original Record and the certificate of service in respect of the Respondent Nos. 7,9 and 13 are still awaited. A reminder shall be issued.

C.A. Nos. 9173-9181/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the Respondent No.1 is represented through the Ld. Counsel. The office report further states that respondent Nos. 2 to 4, 6, 8 to 11 and 13 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The office report further proceeds to state that the Certificate of service in respect of the respondent Nos. 5, 7 and 12 and the Original Record is still awaited. A reminder shall be issued.

C.A. Nos.9174, 9177 and 9179/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service of notice is complete on the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The office report further states that the Original Record is still awaited. A reminder shall be issued.

C.A. No.9175/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that respondent No. 1 is represented through the learned counsel and respondent No.2 is served but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The office report further states that the Original Record is still awaited. A reminder shall be issued.

C.A. Nos.9176 and 9178/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that respondent No. 2 is served but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The office report further states that the Certificate of Service in respect of respondent No.1 and the Original Record is still awaited. A reminder shall be issued.

...4/-

C.A. No.9180/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that respondent No. 3 is represented through the learned counsel and respondent No.1,2,4,5,7, 9 to 11 and 13 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The office report further states that the Certificate of Service in respect of respondent Nos.6,8 and 12 and the Original Record is still awaited. A reminder shall be issued.

C.A. No. 9181/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that respondent No. 4 is represented through the learned counsel and respondent Nos.1,2,3,5,6, 8 to 12 and 14 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The office report further states that the Certificate of Service in respect of respondent Nos. 7 and 13 and the Original Record is still awaited. A reminder shall be issued.

W.P.(C) No. 235/2014

Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 to file the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

List all these matters except C.A. No. 4281/2013 on 1.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar