

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (C) No.1432/2014

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU FILM EXHIBITORS ASSO. AND ANR
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,AG
Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik,Adv.
Ms. Radha Lashmi,Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kishore,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C)No.235 of 2014.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the further proceedings in Writ Petition No.9966 of 2014 titled as The Tamil Nadu Film Exhibitors Association Vs. Union of India & Anr. pending in the High Court of Judicature at Madras.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar