

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4836/2013

M/S SOLAR IND. INDIA LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMP. COMM. OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6091/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6137/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 9173-9181/2013

(With Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 235/2014

(With Office Report)

T.P. (C) No. 1432/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 01/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Nehra,Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. Radhalakshmi. R.,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

Mr. Tanuj Bhushan,Adv.
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Singh,Adv.
Ms. Jahnvi Mitra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 4836/2013

The learned counsel for the parties shall file the statement of case within the period notified in the notice already issued to them.

C.A. No. 6091/2013

The office report indicates that the Certificate of Service in respect of respondent Nos. 7, 9 and 13 and the original record has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

C.A. No. 6137/2013

The office report indicates that the Original Record has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

C.A. No. 9173/2013

The office report indicates that the Certificate of Service in respect of respondent Nos. 5, 7 and 12 and the original record has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

C.A. Nos. 9174, 9175, 9176,9177, 9178 and 9179/2013

Office shall report whether the original records have been received in these matters.

C.A. No. 9180/2013

The office report indicates that the Certificate of Service in respect of respondent Nos. 6, 8 and 12 and the original record has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

C.A. No. 9181/2013

The office report indicates that the Certificate of Service in respect of respondent Nos. 7 and 13 and the original record has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

W.P. (C) No. 235/2014

M/s Shroff and Co., Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 4 and has stated that the petitioners have not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for respondent No.4 within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent No.4 shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

T.P. (C) No. 1432/2014

The learned counsel shall file the spare copies of the petition within a period of three weeks whereafter notice shall be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 13.2.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar