

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 51/2015

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU FILM EXHIBITORS ASSOCIATION AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 19/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 13.03.2015.

In the meantime, the High Court shall not proceed with
the hearing of W.P. (C) No. 9966 of 2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar