

: ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition (C) No.51/2015

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAMIL NADU FILM EXHIBITORS ASSOCIATION AND ORS
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Nos.2-7

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik,Adv.
For Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of Mr. Rajeev Sharma, learned Advocate-on-Record for Respondent Nos.2 to 7, has submitted that he has instruction to appear for Respondent Nos.2 to 7 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama may be filed within one week and counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 17th April, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.03.14
12:31:00 IST
Reason: