

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6091/2013

KELTECH ENERGIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 9173-9181/2013

T.P.(C) No. 1432/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Anurag Tripathi, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan,Adv.

M/s Radhalaksmi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. S. Shroff,Adv.

Mr.Tanuj Bhushan,Adv.

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

Ms.Nidhi Singh,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeal Nos.6091 & 9173-81/2013

The office report is that the certificate of service of notice in respect of the unserved respondents has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

.....2

T.P. (C) No.1432/2014

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service of notice is complete on the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB