

\206

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6091/2013

KELTECH ENERGIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 9173-9181/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Sanjana Ramachandran,Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr.Ankur Singh,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Krishnan,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr.Tanuj Bhushan,Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff,Adv.

Ms.Nidhi Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await certificate of service in respect of the unserved
respondents from the concerned Tribunal.

List the matter again on 30.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB