

SECTION XVII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 10-18 OF 2017

(Applications for change the name of the Respondent No. 1)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9173-9181 OF 2013

Competition Commission of India.

...Appellant

VERSUS

The Gulf Oil Corporation Ltd. And Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th October, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Delay condoned.
Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why
the appeal be not admitted.
Let this appeal be tagged to be heard along with Civil
Appeal No. 4281 of 2013.”**

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete in all the matters except Respondent No. 7.

It is further submitted that Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate for the Respondent N. 1 has on 4th January, 2017 filed applications to change the name of the Respondent No. 1 and the same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 10-18 of 2017. (Copy of the I.As are placed with the appeal paper-books).

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate
Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate
Mr. Shardul S Shroff, Advocate
Mr. C.S. Asri, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR