

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No.6091/2013

KELTECH ENERGIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 02/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sreeparna Basak, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Chaudhry, Adv.  
For M/s. Parekh & Co.For Respondent(s) Ms. Saanjh Purohit, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RApplication for deletion of respondent Nos.7, 9 and 13  
is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER