

rITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4281/2013

GULF OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for change of name of petitioner/appellants)

Date : 05/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Aadv.

Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List I.A. No. 3 of 2017 (Application for change of name
of the appellant) before the Court.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)

AR-cum-PS Court Master