

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 10-18/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9173-9181/2013

COMPETITION COMMISSION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GULF OIL CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for change of name of respondent and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arjun Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for change of name of respondent No. 1 is allowed.

(SONALI SAUND)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER